Administrative City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: SUB-0087-2021 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - Haymarket Lane - 2 LOT SUBDIVISION www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This site is located east of Falls of Neuse Road at 7912 Haymarket Lane, inside
the city limits.
REQUEST: Development of a 0.49 acre / 21,365 sf parcel zoned R-4 with an existing dwelling

on it to create two detached single-family lots, proposed New Lots 1 and 2 with a
right-of-way dedication of .024 acres/1,057 acres. The existing detached dwelling
on New Lot 1 will remain on site as shown and demolition of a garage will take
place.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: FIL-0037-2023: DSENG - Fee-In-Lieu Estimator/Fee-In-Lieu Estimator
FIL-0038-2023: DSENG - Fee-In-Lieu Estimator/Fee-In-Lieu Estimator

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated December 15, 2022 by
Crumpler Consulting Services.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

M | utility Placement Deed of Easement
Required

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
General
1. Applicant revises and correct the lot # references for proposed Lots 1, 2 as shown on the
subdivision parcels and data table. The site information lot area references are reversed on the site

data table and those labeled on the lots.

2. The overall site area information for new proposed lots 1, 2 and or right-of-way dedication sf is
revised to match the overall gross area as shown.
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Administrative

3. Per recorded plat book 2022 pg 2202, between 7912 Haymarket Ln (PIN # 1717-49-6744) and 1504
Stratlen Ct (PIN # 1717-49-7750), recorded deeds for the cross access agreement & recombination
are recorded prior to any plat recording approval for the preliminary subdivision (SUB-0087-2021) and
those deed book/pg #'s references are shown and labeled on all plat recordings.

4., All existing structures, adjacent lot conditions and uses for 1504 Stratlen Court (PIN #
1717-49-7750) are labeled on the plat recording and meet the setback standards, on all recorded
plats.

Engineering

5. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and shown on the map approved for recordation.

6. A 5'utility placement easement deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the
easement, shall be submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and
if acceptable, approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County
Register of Deeds Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day
expiration date shall be clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following
recordation of the plat, all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be
recorded, and recorded copies of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in
association with development approval shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A;
10.2.5.F.4.d)

7. A fee-in-lieu for 6' of public sidewalk will be applied along the frontage of this development for both
Stratlen Court and Haymarket Lane. The amount will be calculated when a plat is received for review
and prior to approval of the plat to be recorded. (UDO Section 8.1.10)

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General
1. The preliminary subdivision plat is recorded with Wake Co. Register of Deeds.
Stormwater
2. These lots are exempt per UDO Section 9.2.2.A.2.b.i as a residential subdivision of one acre or less
approved after May 1, 2001, but are subject to impervious limitations of subsection A.4 and subject
to further review upon placement of impervious surface areas.

Urban Forestry

3. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes 1 street tree along Haymarket Ln.
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4. A public infrastructure surety for the 1 required street tree shall be provided to City of Raleigh
Transportation — Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 125% of the
improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

EXPIRATION DATES: If significant construction has not taken place on a project after preliminary
subdivision approval, that approval may "sunset" and be declared void, requiring re-approval
before permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this preliminary approval to "sunset”, the
following must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Sunset Date: January 26, 2026
Record at least 'z of the land area approved.

5-Year Sunset Date: January 26, 2028
Record entire subdivision.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: Daneil L . Stegall Date:  01/26/2023

Development Services Dirllﬁ/esignee
Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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1. TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY PROVIDED BY
HAROLD A, SMITH DATED 10-11-21. BOUNDARY SURVEY PROVIDED BY RWK,
PA ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING DATED 12-05-22 ON RECOMBINATION

PLAT IN BM2022, PG 2202.

2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 37201700 DATED MAY 2,
2006.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE

PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

6. DEVELOPER HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
WASTE TO BE HANDLED BY ROLL OUT TRASH CANS FOR EACH LOT.

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON
LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION

832A1bix.

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED

DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.

-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16.

20 10 0 20
SCALE: 1INCH = 20 FEET.

CRUMPLER

Consulfing Services, PLLC

o
2
&

S
e
€%0n
Py
gosi
E£07

fe
22®
Res
BPE
o)
3
2

ISSUED FOR
PERMITTING

DATE
020122
1211522

DESCRIPTION
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

=
i |-~
z
)
@
zZ =
_ [a]
o o
(%) ] <
z n yZ
O k£ 38
E Q&8
S ~N&E
zZ ik
o Y=
O < Iz
~ o
o - s5ua
z = "z
e w
4
= K
X<
w =
>
<
T
PROJECTNO: 21036
DRAWN BY: JAC
CHECKED BY:  JAC
DATE: 11103121
SCALE: =20
C-2
2 of 7




LAvOUT: st
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SUMMARY INFORMATION

DEVELOPMENT NAME:

JAYMARKET LANE 2 LOT SUBDIVISION

SITE ADDRES!

7912 HAYMARKET LANE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

PIN NUMBER: 1717-49-6744
JURISDICTION: CITY OF RALEIGH
R4

CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT:
EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY

‘TOTAL ACREAGE: 0,49 AC/21,3655F
PROPOSED LOT 1: .23 AC/10,008 SF
PROPOSED LOT 2: 0.23 AC/10,317 SF
'DEDICATED RIGHT OF WAY: 0.024 AC/1,057 SF
DENSITY (U/A): N/A

BLOCK PERIMETER REQUIRED (MAX.): 2.500LF

BLOCK PERIMETER PROVIDED: 1.150LF™
“*EXEMPT BASED ON UDO SECTION 8.3.2 A1 b.ix FOR
SITES LESS THAN 2 ACRES

BUILDING SETBACKS:

SIDE. 10°
REAR: 30'

OWNERIDEVELOPER:

RALEIGH, NC 27615

ENGINEER:
CRUMPLER CONSULTING SERVICES, PLLC
CONTACT: JOSH CRUMPLER, PE

2308 RIDGE ROAD

RALEIGH, NC 27612

(819) 413-1704

TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY PROVIDED BY
HAROLD A. SMITH DATED 10-11-21. BOUNDARY SURVEY PROVIDED BY RWK,
PA ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING DATED 12:05-22 ON RECOMBINATION
PLAT IN BM2022, PG 2202.

. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE

OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 37201700J DATED MAY 2,

NO ONSITE STREAIMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN,

‘THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
DEVELOPER HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE

REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
WASTE TO BE HANDLED BY ROLL OUT TRASH CANS FOR EACH LOT,
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SITE EXEMPTION NOTE!

1. TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY PROVIDED BY /

HAROLD A. SMITH DATED 10-11-21. BOUNDARY SURVEY PROVIDED BY RWK, \
~THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER PA ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING DATED 12-05-22 ON RECOMBINATION ~ /
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON PLAT IN BM2022, PG 2202 ~ /
LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION \ /
83.2A1bix. 2. THE PROPERTY IS LOGATED IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE

OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL GHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE S
-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 37201700, DATED MAY 2, ~

CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN
IZE. 3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE FIRE PROTECTION NOTE:
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

-THE SITE WILL BE
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED 4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16.

1. ALL PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR WALL OF THE FIRST FLOOR OF BUILDING
SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 150 FEET OF FIRE APPARATUS LOCATED
WITHIN ROADWAY.

5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH 2. FIRE FLOW ANALYSIS MUST BE PROVEN PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING

STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL

PERMITS. 20 10 o 2
CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS o ANTS SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 400" FROM A BUILDING OR
HOUSE AS HOW THE FIRE HOSE LAYS. SCALE: 1INCH = 20 FEET

6. DEVELOPER HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID.
WASTE TO BE HANDLED BY ROLL OUT TRASH CANS FOR EACH LOT.
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PROPOSED UTILITY
PLACEMENT EASEMENT

CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY NOTES

ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN
/ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS
& SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENGE. CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT
EDITION)

UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:
a. ADISTANCE OF 100° SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY
SEVIER & ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH
AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING
WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE
ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SPECIFIED.
& INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE
MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25' FROM A
PRIVATE WELL OR 50' FROM A PUBLIC WELL.
WHEN INSTALLING WATER SOR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL
'SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE 101 IF THIS

{TION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING
CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN A
'SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT
LEAST 18" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED
BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE
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OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE
SPECIFICATIONS.

4 50 L SEPARATION IS
ALL SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP
MATERIAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER

MAINTAIN 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN &
RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS: MAINTAIN 24” MIN. VERTICAL
SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN
CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE
ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE
HAVING 6" MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W-i1 & 5-49)
AL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER &
'SEVIER FACILITIES WITH 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION
REQUIRED.

ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW &
APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY THE CITY OF
RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION,

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER
SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT
CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE
INTERRUPTIONS SHALL 8E PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE
NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT,

3.0' MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER
.40 [ AL REUSE
MAINS.

ABANDON AND REMOVE EXISTING WATER AND SEV/ER SERVICES
NOT BEING USED IN REDE|

CRUMPLER

Consulting Services, PLLC

2308 Ridge Rood
Raleigh, North Carolina 27612

Ph. 919-413-1704
P-1533

ISSUED FOR
PERMITTING

DATE
0201122

1201522

DESCRIPTION
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

VELC OF SITI
CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES
ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR
EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE.

INSTALL 3/4' COPPER WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT
ROW OR WITHIN A 2X2' WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY
ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT S RESPONSIBILITY TO
PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION TO
PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE.

INSTALL 4" PVC SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH
CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY
75 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM.

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER
SERVIGES EXCEEDING 80 PSI; BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED
ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING SUILDING DRAINS.
LOWER THAN 1.0' ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE

ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERWMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST
BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWWQ, USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN
BUFFER, WETLAND &OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY)
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED
FOR ANY UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE
TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RAILROAD ROV PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION,

‘GREASE INTERCEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING
CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR
TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIl BEASLEY AT

INFORMATION.

CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE
REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS
LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER
SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA. THESE GUIDELINES ARE THE
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN
SOCIETY OF SANITARY ORBE ON

UTILITY PLAN

HAYMARKET LANE 2 LOT SUBDIVISION

7912 HAYMARKET LANE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

PROJECT NO.

THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE
DEVICES SHALL 8E INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND
PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL
GROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE
STRINGENT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) 996-5923 OR
ioanie harlley@raleighnc goc FOR MORE INFORMATION

14, NEW WATER AND SEWER SERVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED BY OPEN
CUT PER CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS.
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LAYOUT: Landscaping

(GAD FILE: DACCS Projects 2021121036- Mecvetz Haymarket
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TREE CONSERVATION AND LANDSCAPING NOTES: !
ANDERSON, GREGORY JAVES \ DB 17130, PG 559 /
-ALL STREET TREES ARE TO BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF PIN# 1717-49-66 _— \ USE: SINGLE FAMILY
RALEIGH STANDARD DETAIL, TPP-03. DB 12280, PG 1558 N \ -
USE: 8| FAMILY 1
THIS SITE IS LESS THAN 2 ACRES AND EXEMPT OF CITY OF RALEIGH UNIFIED / NG =
DEVELOPIENT ORDINANCE SECTION 0.1.2.TREE CONSERVATION , NS
APPLICABILITY. / e |
y S~ Ex.LOTLINE h
THE TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED WITH BUILDING PERMIT TO PLANT
TREES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. . . \ ~
WILLIAM G & SOPHIA H HWA N
RIGHT OF WAY TREE PROTECTION FENGING TO BE INSTALLED PER THE y T SO
SPEGIFICATIONS OF CITY OF RALEIGH DETAIL(S) TPP-01, TPP02. SR ~o_ -~ e
SINGI ~ )
-TREE DISTURBING ACTIVITY (UDO ARTICLE 12.2) TO TREES OR THEIR ROOTS > \
1S NOT ALLOWED IN THE TREE PROTECTION AREA. MULCH, TO 3-INCHES ~ / /
MAXIMU DEPTH, MAY BE PLACED IN THE TREE. NOTES N~ ~
) ~
LANDSCAPING REQUREVENTS SITE EXEMPTION NOTES: 1. TOPOGRAPHY. AND EXISTING CONDITIONSSORVEY PROVIDED 8Y /
HAROLD A. SWITH DATED 10. UNDARY SURVEY PROVIDED BY AWK,
HAYMARKET LANE (NEIGHBORHOOD STREET) “THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER PA ENGINEERING AND SURVEYINGDATED 12-05-22 ON RECOMBINATION
REQUIREMENT: 1 TREE PER 40LF=146LF/40LF=3 TREES AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON PLAT IN BI2022, PG 2202 ~ /
PROVIDED: 2 TREES PROVIDED BY EXISTING TREES, 1 NEW TREE PROVIDED LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION ~ /
832.A1bix. 2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREA}HE;M\N@ TOBE
S‘“Q;&‘u?::;;#ei:zg::%% SYREDEJF)/WLF o TREES THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE T% ANNUAL CHANCE /
: " = ; LL FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 37201708 DATEDIMAY 2,
PROVIDED: 2 TREES PROVIDED BY EXISTING TREES CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED 2006. ~
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN
KEY | QUA. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME AT PLANTING MATURE 3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARGEL AS SHOWN.
SHADE TREES HEIGHT CALIPER RooT HEIGHT SPREAD “THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER
NO 1 UERCUS NUTTALLII NUTTALL 0AK 10 B 885 60 45 CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED 4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION

DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16.

. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL

CONFIRN TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

. DEVELOPER HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANGE WITH THE

REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
WASTE TO BE HANDLED BY ROLL OUT TRASH CANS FOR EACH LOT.

LEGEND

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE
EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE
EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK LINE
77777777777777 EXISTING PARKING SETBACK LINE
EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT
SS ————  EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
EXISTNG

EXISTNG

EXISTING CATCH BASIN

]
® EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

@ EXISTING STORMWATER MANHOLE

PROPOSED LOT LINE
PROPOSED UTILITY
PLACEMENT EASEMENT

LANDSCAPING NOTES

STREET TREE SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
'REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE GITY OF RALEIGH TREE MANUAL.

ALL DISTURBED AREAS NOT OCCUPIED BY STRUGTURES, PAVING OR PLANTINGS
SHALL BE SEEDED AND WATERED.

SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR SEEDING SCHEDULE.

ALL TREE PLANTINGS SHALL BE MULCHED TO A DEPTH OF 3, KEEP MULCH 3" FROM
ROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM

AMINIMUM OF FOUR INDIVIDUAL SOIL SAVPLES SHALL BE TAKEN THROUGHOUT THE
SITE FOR OVERALL SOIL ANALYSIS.

MINIMUM TOPSOIL DEPTH SHALL BE 4" IN LAWN AREAS AND 12" IN LANDSCAPED
AREAS, CONTRACTOR TO UTILIZE ALL ONSITE TOPSOIL
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SUPPLY ADDITIONAL TOPSOIL AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER IF EXISTING
TOPSOIL 1S NOT SUFFICIENT TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THIS PROJECT.

ALL PLANTING AREAS TO RECEIVE 1 CY OF SOIL CONDITIONER FOR EACH 75 SF OF
PLANT BED AREA, ACCEPTABLE SOIL CONDITIONERS SHALL BE PULVERIZED PINE
BARK, PEAT MOSS OR SHREDDEDICOMPOSTED LEAVES.

‘CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE
BEGINNING OF GRADING AND LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES OF PLANTINGS AS SHOWN. PLANTINGS
NS SHALL PREVAIL PLANT LIST IF

DISCREPANCIES ARISE.
ALL PLANTS ARE TO BE THOROUGHLY "WATERED IN' THE SAME DAY AS PLANTED.
THE PLANT HOLE WIDTH SHALL BE A MINMUM THREE TIVES THE DIAMETER OF THE
ROOTBALL

‘COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP, LACING AND WIRE BASKET AND DISCARD FROM
HOLE BEFORE BACKFILLING AROUND BALL IS COMPLETED.

ALL TREES, WHEN PLANTED, SHALL HAVE THE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED
GRADE AS TO THE GRADING PLAN.

LANDSCAPING SHOWN MEETS REQUIREMENTS,

ALL ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PER OWNER.

ALLL L )
ACCEPTANGE. ANY PLI CEMENT WiLL

THE TIME OF REPLACEMENT IF AFTER FINAL ACCEPTANCE
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